

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 16.10.2015
Court : 1
Item : 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(For Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 981 OF 2014

NOORUL SUBAH & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This appeal arises by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.12.2012 of then High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, U.P. in W.A. No. 3115 of 2000.

The sole respondent in this appeal is represented through Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate.

It is submitted that no application for substitution of Lr's/impleadment is pending in the matters above mentioned.

It is further submitted that statement of cases has not been filed by the counsel for the respective parties.

It is submitted that Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Advocate for the appellant has on 19.09.2015 filed an Interlocutory Application for Early Hearing of the Civil Appeal. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

The Interlocutory Application No. 3 above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Manju Jetley, Advocate