

xITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 3828/2014

BRIJNANDAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZIAUL HAQ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 08/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No. 2 of 2017 for substitution to bring on record

the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER