

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 981/2014

NOORUL SUBAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

List the matter in the third week of July,  
2019 before an appropriate regular bench.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ SAROJ KUMARI GAUR ]  
COURT MASTER