

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 981/2014

NOORUL SUBAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3828/2014 (III-A)

Date : 11-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Atreja, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As jointly prayed for, list the matters after two weeks.
2. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to file list of dates and events.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER